

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-FLN-CBP-2022

Closing Date/Time: 20/01/2023 15:00

GM/Co-ordination acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **JP-EN-FLN-CBP-2022** Closing Date/Time 20/01/2023 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Provision of concrete block pitching on high embankment areas in Phulera detour.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	20/01/2023 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	20/12/2022 13:22
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	117740249.63	Tendering Section	ENGG1
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	738700.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	11800.00	Period of Completion	8 Months
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	06/01/2023	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	Yes
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule A-USSOR 2019							28938127.40	
1	1	70601.50	10 Sqm	196.51	1387390.08	17.04	1623801.35	
	Description:- 013010/Dressing surface (average excavation or filling upto 15 cm) including removing vegetation in all kind of soil. Payment against this item is to be made only if it is not included in earth work item.							
2	2	5295.00	cum	2917.61	15448744.95	17.04	18081211.09	
	Description:- 051080/Providing and laying Filter Material as per RDSO Specifications underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and Technical Specification.							
3	3	2650.58	cum	183.94	487547.69	17.04	570625.82	
	Description:- 022010, 022011/Earthwork in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/Manual Means for foundations and floors of the bridges, retaining walls etc. including setting out, dressing of sides, ramming of bottom, getting out the excavated material, back filling in layers with approved material and consolidation of the layers by ramming and watering etc. including all lift, disposal of surplus soil upto a lead of 300m, all types of shoring and strutting with all labour and material complete as per drawing and technical specification as directed by Engineer in charge. Note: This item will be used for excavation work in connection with other miscellaneous works also. like side drains, foundation for OHE masts and other miscellaneous structures in connection with Gauge Conversion, Doubling, New lines. All kinds of soils							
4	4	1176.86	cum	2579.73	3035981.05	17.04	3553312.22	
	Description:- 022030, 022032/Providing and laying in position Plain cement concrete of specified Nominal Mix for miscellaneous works like side drains, foundation for OHE masts and other miscellaneous structures excluding the cost of Cement, centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)							
5	5	930.00	Sqm	635.08	590624.40	17.04	691266.80	
	Description:- 025030, 025031/Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : All types of bridge sub-structures, e.g. pier, abutment, wing wall, retaining wall, RCC box type foundations, Abutment cap, Pier Cap, Inspection Platform & Pedestal over Pier cap, Fender wall, Diaphragm wall etc. upto 5m above ground level							
6	6	376.58	MT	6963.49	2622311.06	17.04	3069152.86	
	Description:- 025060, 025061/Supply and using cement at worksite : OPC 43 grade							
7	7	3000.00	cum	384.13	1152390.00	17.04	1348757.26	
	Description:- 111090/Repairing of embankment with contractor's own earth including , excavation / loading into contractor's vehicle with soil quality class SQ1 in cess / formation / level crossing, rain cuts etc. in running line to make surface to the desired level and slope to entire satisfaction of Engineer in-charge. Rate shall include sectioning to profile, all lift, descends, ascends, crossing of track / road / nallah etc. including breaking of clods etc. and compaction by rollers / rammers / tamping rods etc.							

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-FLN-CBP-2022

Closing Date/Time: 20/01/2023 15:00

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule B-Non Schedule							88802122.23	
1	1	70600.00	Sqm	1151.55	81299430.00	AT Par	81299430.00	
	Description:- Providing and laying precast cement concrete solid block masonry of 100 mm thickness in CM 1:4 (1 cement:4 coarse sand) including pointing.							
2	2	2511.00	cum	2987.93	7502692.23	AT Par	7502692.23	
	Description:- Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with concrete as per specifications, upto plinth level with : Cement mortar 1:4 (1cement:4 fine sand)							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document	No	No	Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-FLN-CBP-2022

Closing Date/Time: 20/01/2023 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Document	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	Tender-BlockPicthingFLNHighbankside.pdf	Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA

Designation : DYPMCivil